

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19720/2005

DISTT. COLLECTOR, MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELVI NAMBI RATNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm service on unserved respondent no.4 since the last eight months.

Registry has to comply with the order dated 11.12.2009 and to proceed further accordingly.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj