

a

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19720/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2005 in CRP  
No.422/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DISTT. COLLECTOR, MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELVI NAMBI RATNA & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Anbalagan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner will take fresh steps for service on  
respondent No. 4 within four weeks.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar