

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19720/2005

DISTT. COLLECTOR, MADURAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELVI NAMBIRATNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms R Shase, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.23.8.2014 there is no counter affidavit by the served respondents. Though registry was directed to report about the same, registry has not placed by verification.

Notice to respondent No.4 also still awaited, as per the office report. Four weeks time is granted.

List again on 14.1.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.11.20
17:44:47 IST
Reason:

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar