

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19720/2005

DISTT. COLLECTOR, MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SELVI NAMBI RATNA & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms P Shase, Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Adv.
Ms Kanchana, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among 11 respondents, counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1,2 and 5 to 11 except respondent no.6 is awaited. The ld. Counsel has requested time. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity. Service of respondent nos. 3 and 6 is complete but none has entered appearance for respondent No.3.

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 5 to 11 has undertaken to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.6 also. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that steps have been taken to effect service on respondent no.4. Registry to verify the same and issue notice accordingly.

List again on 21.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar