

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S .

RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
0/2005

No(s). 1972

DISTT. COLLECTOR, MADURAI  
ner(s)

Petitio

V E R S U S

SELVI NAMBI RATNA & ORS.  
ent(s)

Respond

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., Adv.  
Ms Shruti Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of respondent no.4 is still incomplete

Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect the same within

three weeks. The ld. counsel for the petitioner has mentioned

that he has been served by dasti mode. Affidavit as proof of

said service shall be filed within two weeks. Be  
filed

accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.23

17:24:46 IST

Reason: Respondent no.6 has not filed vakalatnama des  
pite

undertaking. Service otherwise is complete but none  
has

entered appearance as on date.

Item No.1

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1,2,5 and 7 to 11 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks as last opportunity.

Service of respondent no.3 is also complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 24.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar